

Misc Case (LT Act) – 01/2023

Order No. 68
dt.21-09-2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Mr. Biswajit Roy Ld. Advocate appearing for the
petitioner.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sarkar Ld. Council appearing O.P
no. 1, 2 & 3.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for interested of justice.

To **24-11-2023** for Hearing

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.