

Misc Case 1/2023 (IT. Act.)

Order dt. 71
dt. 21-02-2024

To day is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a lawyer hazira.

State of West Bengal is appear through Ld. G P.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner file a petition and prays for
adjourned.

Perused the case record.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **13-03-2024** for Hearing.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.