

Misc Case 1/2023 (IT. Act.)

Order dt. 74
dt. 11.06.2024

The date is fixed for filing amended plaint.

Petitioner Sanjib Roy is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate Mr. Biswajit Roy.

Petitioner also files Amended Plaint.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sarkar files hazira on behalf of Defendent No. 1, 2 and 3.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **11.07.2024** for hearing.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.