

Misc. Case No. 01/2023

(I.T. Act.)

CNR No. WBJP05- 000717-2023

Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order dt. 87 Dated. 15.07.2025

The date is fixed for hearing of further argument.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Biswajit Roy appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sarkar appears on behalf of the OP. No.

1 & 2.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Saha, Ld. G.P. files hazira.

Argument is not heard today due to PO busy in administrative work.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **13.08.2025** for hearing of further argument.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.