

Misc. Case No. 01/2023

(I.T. Act.)

CNR No. WBJP05- 000717-2023

Present: Sri. Ramesh Kumar Pradhan (J.O. No. WB00667)

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 100 Dated. 11.08.2026

Mr. Biswajit Roy, Ld. Advocate, appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Sarkar, Ld. Advocate, appears for OP. No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Barua, Ld. G.P. represents the State of West Bengal.

The date is fixed for judgment.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **31.08.2026** for delivery of judgment.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

